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RIPRAP, SEE TABLE

GEOTEXTILE MODEL 7618
FROM TEXEL OR

EQUIVALENT APPROVED

RIPRAP

TYPE RIPRAP THICKNESS
DIAMETER

(mm)

1 300 50-100

2 300 100-200

3 500 200-300

4 700 300-400

5 800 300-500
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CUTOFF WALL
H 400 IF Ø ≤ 900
H 600 IF Ø > 900
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BACKFILL

NOTES:

1. D = DIAMETER OF PIPE.

2. DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

N.T.S.
DETAIL 1:  INLET/OUTLET EROSION PROTECTION FOR CULVERTS
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500mm

1.0

WATER LEVEL MAX.
EL.: 96.70m TOP

WATER LEVEL OF PERMANENT POOL
EL.: 95.40m

TEXEL 7612 GEOTEXTILE
OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT

BOTTOM OF MAIN POND
EL.: 94.40m
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1

POND BACKFILL MATERIAL
N.T.S

REFER TO
PAD STRUCTURE

MASS BACKFILL OR STRUCTURE PAD

SAND 0-5mm

RIPRAP 50-300mm
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TEXEL TM240 GEOMEMBRANE
OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT

GENERAL BACKFILL COMPACTED AT A
MIN. 95% SPMDD (TO BE CONFIRMED).

INFRASTRUCTURE LINE

300mm (TO BE CONFIRMED) OPSS GRANULAR B TYPE I/II
CRUSHED LIMESTONE SUBBASE/DRAINAGE LAYER
(COMPACTED TO 98% MIN SPMDD)

250mm (TO BE CONFIRMED) OPSS 1010 GRANULAR A CRUSH
LIMESTONE BASE (COMPACTED TO 100% MIN SPMDD).

N.T.S.
ACCES ROAD STRUCTURE

EXISTING SOIL COMPACTED TO A
MIN. 95% SPMDD.

TEXEL 7612 GEOTEXTILE OR
APPROVED EQUIVALENT

GENERAL BACKFILL COMPACTED AT A
MIN. 95% SPMDD (TO BE CONFIRMED).

INFRASTRUCTURE LINE

300mm (TO BE CONFIRMED) OPSS GRANULAR B TYPE I/II
CRUSHED LIMESTONE SUBBASE/DRAINAGE LAYER PLACED IN
300mm THICK LOSSE LIFTS (COMPACTED TO 98% MIN SPMDD)

250 mm (TO BE CONFIRMED) OPSS 1010 GRANULAR A CRUSH
LIMESTONE BASE (COMPACTED TO 100% MIN SPMDD)

CRUSHED STONE 5-20, 150mm THICKNESS, MINUMUM
RESISTIVITY OF 3000 Ohm-m

N.T.S.
ELECTRICAL PAD STRUCTURE

EXISTING SOIL COMPACTED TO A
MIN. 95% SPMDD.

TEXEL 7612 GEOTEXTILE OR
APPROVED EQUIVALENT

1
2

VARIABLE

CL

 TEXEL 7612 GEOTEXTILE OR
APPROVED EQUIVALENT

RIPRAP

1.
0m

 M
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.

1.0m OR 1.5m
SEE SECTION VIEW

7154024-200000-41-D52-0002
PAD

TYPICAL SECTION -  PAD DITCH
N.T.S.

PAD OR BERM

TEXEL TM240
GEOMEMBRANE OR

APPROVED EQUIVALENT

300m
m

300m
m

1
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VARIABLE

CL0.
5m

 M
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.

4.0m

EXISTING GRADE

TYPICAL SECTION -  BASIN OUTLET
N.T.S.

GEOTEXTILE TEXEL 7612 OR
APPROVED EQUIVALENTRIPRAP

1
5

VARIABLE

CL

VA
R
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B

LE

2.0m

EXISTING GRADE

TYPICAL SECTION -  VEGETATED SWALE
N.T.S.

HYDROSEADING. REFER TO
LANDSCAPE PLANS FOR
SPECIFICATION

POND OUTLET DETAIL
N.T.S.

150 mm Ø HDPE DR17 PIPE

RIP-RAP EMBANKMENT
OF PAD

PERM. POOL: 95.40m

DITCH, SEE TYPICAL DETAIL
300 mm Ø HDPE

1.0

INVERT EL.: 95.30 m

OUTLET ELEV. 95.3m

PUMPING SYSTEM

150 mm Ø HDPE DR17 PIPE

PAD ELEV.: 96.92m
REFER TO TYP. DETAIL
FOR PAD STRUCTUREC-CAN

NOTES:

1. EXCAVATION SLOPES ARE NOT RESTRICTED TO SLOPES SHOWN ON DRAWING. THE EXCAVATION MUST MEET
THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE "OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ACT", NAMELY THE REQUIREMENTS FOR
MATERIAL STORAGE, CIRCULATION OF VEHICLES NEAR THE EXCAVATION AND  STABILITY OF THE SLOPES.

2. THE PIPE MUST BE CENTERED AT THE BOTTOM OF THE TRENCH. Dext. IS THE OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF THE PIPE,
MESURED  IN MILLIMETERS.

3. BOTTOM OF TRENCH WIDTH CORRESPONDS TO THE DISTANCE BETWEEN SHORING WALLS, IF EXCAVATION IS
SUPPORTED.
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NOMINAL DIAMETER OF
THE PIPE mm

MIN. BEDDING THICKNESS (mm) BOTTOM OF TRENCH WIDTH mm

300 AND LESS 150  DEXT. + 900
350 to 600 150  DEXT. + 900

750 to 1200 200  DEXT. + 1200
1350 to 1500 250  DEXT. + 1200

1800 AND MORE 300
A)  DEXT. + 1200  TRENCH IS SHORED
B)  DEXT. + 900  TRENCH IS NOT SHORED

NOTE 1

NOTE 2

IN ROCK IN SOILS

DEXT.

BOTTOM OF TRENCH WIDTH
SEE TABLE AND NOTE 3

N.T.S.
TRENCH SECTION

SLOPE 2:1 MIN
(SEE NOTE 1)

SLOPE 10:1 IN COMPETANT ROCK
(SEE NOTE 1)

GENERAL BACKFILL COMPACTED AT A
MIN. 95% SPMDD (TO BE CONFIRMED).

INFRASTRUCTURE LINE

300mm (TO BE CONFIRMED) OPSS GRANULAR B TYPE II
CRUSHED LIMESTONE SUBBASE/DRAINAGE LAYER PLACED IN
300mm THICK LOSSE LIFTS (COMPACTED TO 98% MIN SPMDD)

250 mm (TO BE CONFIRMED) OPSS 1010 GRANULAR A CRUSH
LIMESTONE BASE (COMPACTED TO 100% MIN SPMDD)

N.T.S.
BATTERY AREA AND PAD STRUCTURE EXISTING SOIL COMPACTED TO A

MIN. 95% SPMDD.

TEXEL 918 GEOTEXTILE OR
APPROVED EQUIVALENT UNDER
AND ABOVE GEOMEMBRANE

TEXEL TM240 GEOMEMBRANE OR
APPROVED EQUIVALENT

IN BATTERY STORAGE AREAS CRUSHED STONE 5-20, 150mm
THICKNESS, MINIMUM RESISTIVITY OF 3000 Ohm-m

SLOPE 2%
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EXISTING GRADE

TYPICAL SECTION -  ROAD DITCH
N.T.S.

RIPRAP 50-100mm
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TYPICAL DETAILS

B. THOMAS A. MENESES

B. THOMAS V. BRUNELLE P. Eng. P.E.O No. 100617887

N.T.S 2025-04-24

7154024-200000-41-D01-0002 01 AG

7154024-200000-41-D01-0002

DRAWING No.

REFERENCE DRAWINGS

DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

REV PREPARED BY CHECKED BYDESCRIPTION DATE

7154024300000-47-D20-0001-02TRAIL BESS - 150 MW - 230 kV - 34.5 kV SUBSTATION AA FOR COMMENTS B. THOMAS V. BRUNELLE P. Eng.
P.E.O No. 100617887 2025-05-02

NOT TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION

FOR PERMITTING

SURFACE LIDAR LIDAR DTM OTTAWA-GATINEAU 2019-20 PACKAGE M

241437 TOPOGRAPHIC PLAN OF SURVEY

NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL THICKNESS SHALL BE VALIDATED
FOLLOWING THE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT
RECOMMENDATION(S). BASED ON THE DESIGN
VEHICULE

2. DIMENSIONS ON THIS DRAWING ARE IN MILLIMETRES,
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

AB FOR PERMITTING B. THOMAS V. BRUNELLE P. Eng.
P.E.O No. 100617887 2025-05-09

AC FOR PERMITTING B. THOMAS V. BRUNELLE P. Eng.
P.E.O No. 100617887 2025-07-24

AD FOR COMMENTS B. THOMAS V. BRUNELLE P. Eng.
P.E.O No. 100617887 2025-09-15

AE FOR COMMENTS B. THOMAS V. BRUNELLE P. Eng.
P.E.O No. 100617887 2025-10-22

AF FOR PERMITTING B. THOMAS V. BRUNELLE P. Eng.
P.E.O No. 100617887 2025-10-28

AG FOR PERMITTING B. THOMAS V. BRUNELLE P. Eng.
P.E.O No. 100617887 2026-01-21
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